
2025 Lincoln Memorial University Baseball
Overall Statistics (as of May 1, 2025)

 
 

Overall Record: 24-23   Conf: 13-17   Home: 16-9   Away: 8-14   Neutral: 0-0
 
 
All games Sorted by Batting Avg

LOB: Team (329), Opp (378)   DPs Turned: Team (25), Opp (20)   IBB: Team (6), Harvey (5), Wong-Shasteen (1), Opp (4)   Picked Off:
Simmons (4), Dugan (2), Epperson (2), Wong-Shasteen (2), Elkins (1), Fernandez (1), Harvey (1), Jordan (1)
 
 
 
All games Sorted by Earned Run Avg

PB: Team (21), Totals (21), Mast (9), Simmons (8), LaMattina (4), Opp (8)   Pickoffs: Team (7), Santi 3, Murphy 2, Barnett 1, White 1, Totals
, Opp (30)   SBA/ATT: Totals (124-155), Mast (41-53), Edds (17-17), Simmons (12-13), Murphy (9-14), LaMattina (8-10), Armour (7-9),
White (7-10), Carter (4-4), Maire (4-5), Carter (3-3), Santi (3-5), Barnett (2-4), Jones (2-2), Pencek (2-2), Helton (1-1), Hootman (1-1),
Shelton (1-2)   

# Player AVG GP-GS AB R H 2B 3B HR RBI TB SLG% BB HBP SO GDP OB% SF SH SB-ATT PO A E FLD%
34 Harvey, Kasten .352 44-44 176 49 62 8 6 19 49 139 .790 22 11 23 1 .446 4 0 15-17 70 124 13 .937
31 Simmons, Trace .346 38-33 133 18 46 8 1 0 33 56 .421 11 2 22 1 .396 3 1 6-7 84 7 2 .978

18
Wong-Shasteen,
Archer .338 43-43 145 25 49 3 1 0 19 54 .372 12 5 21 1 .400 3 2 8-10 63 99 7 .959

32 Hagedorn, Brooks .308 40-37 120 32 37 11 2 2 27 58 .483 15 6 23 0 .408 1 2 9-12 27 52 9 .898
15 Kowalski, Alex .276 46-46 170 36 47 10 4 5 40 80 .471 16 8 31 2 .355 6 3 11-12 318 20 11 .968
9 Hall, Chris .271 45-44 166 46 45 9 4 6 24 80 .482 17 10 29 1 .371 1 1 10-11 66 2 2 .971
29 Mast, Sam .265 39-36 132 21 35 7 0 5 33 57 .432 13 4 44 3 .340 4 0 10-13 213 23 2 .992
39 Dugan, CJ .254 44-42 138 24 35 4 0 3 8 48 .348 20 2 26 2 .356 0 2 12-13 79 2 0 1.000
2 Jordan, Caleb .340 19-14 53 12 18 2 0 0 9 20 .377 4 1 5 0 .390 1 0 12-12 11 17 8 .778
4 Hallock, Ford .314 11-11 35 2 11 3 1 0 9 16 .457 5 1 6 0 .415 0 0 4-4 13 0 0 1.000
30 Epperson, Austin .258 31-25 97 19 25 3 2 3 15 41 .423 17 1 24 1 .374 0 0 5-8 39 1 3 .930
3 Fernandez, Kevin .228 31-25 92 18 21 5 1 4 14 40 .435 10 0 37 0 .301 1 2 7-8 56 1 0 1.000
7 LaMattina, Joey .224 23-20 67 15 15 1 0 1 10 19 .284 15 4 13 1 .386 2 0 1-2 88 2 0 1.000
27 Elkins, Collier .167 8-3 12 1 2 0 0 0 1 2 .167 4 0 4 0 .353 1 0 0-0 3 7 1 .909
Totals .292 47-47 1536 318 448 74 22 48 291 710 .462 181 55 308 13 .380 27 13 110-129 1153 405 68 .958
Opponents .289 47-47 1563 320 452 80 8 27 291 629 .402 208 54 360 21 .387 19 14 63-79 1151 380 62 .961

# Player ERA W-L APP GS CG SHO SV IP H R ER BB SO 2B 3B HR B/AVG WP HP BK SFA SHA
25 Shelton, Will 0.00 0-0 2 0 0 0-0 0 2.0 2 1 0 1 2 0 0 0 .250 0 0 0 0 0
36 Barnett, Easton 2.89 2-2 19 1 0 0-0 0 28.0 23 10 9 14 19 6 3 2 .223 0 1 0 1 1
5 Carter, Aiden 3.91 2-1 18 0 0 0-0 2 23.0 32 18 10 10 20 10 1 2 .317 3 4 0 3 1
23 Murphy, Colin 4.24 5-2 13 12 1 0-0 0 76.1 77 44 36 25 61 10 0 7 .263 1 8 0 5 4
44 Edds, Eli 5.15 2-6 12 12 2 0-0 0 64.2 65 48 37 28 69 11 0 2 .253 14 9 0 0 1
20 Maire, Dylan 5.68 2-4 17 1 0 0-0 0 31.2 39 25 20 13 27 4 1 2 .302 3 3 0 1 3
33 Armour, Payton 6.59 2-0 21 0 0 0-0 3 28.2 40 26 21 11 39 6 0 2 .323 3 4 0 0 0
55 White, Carter 6.68 4-3 18 6 0 0-0 0 33.2 39 32 25 32 38 11 1 1 .291 7 10 0 2 2
45 Helton, Bradric 6.97 1-1 13 0 0 0-0 0 10.1 20 16 8 10 11 4 0 1 .377 0 1 0 0 0
19 Santi, Jack 7.49 2-2 10 9 0 0-0 0 33.2 37 31 28 22 25 3 0 5 .289 3 3 2 4 1
99 Pencek, Christian 7.63 0-0 11 1 0 0-0 0 15.1 13 14 13 13 16 1 0 2 .220 7 5 0 2 0
22 Graham, Merrick 8.78 1-1 11 1 0 0-0 1 13.1 19 17 13 9 11 6 0 1 .333 0 2 0 0 0
14 Hootman, AJ 9.00 0-0 3 0 0 0-0 0 3.0 2 3 3 5 4 0 0 0 .182 2 0 0 0 0
13 Jones, Cooper 10.80 1-1 7 4 0 0-0 0 11.2 22 16 14 9 12 5 2 0 .393 0 1 1 0 1
11 Carter, Layndon 13.00 0-0 10 0 0 0-0 0 9.0 22 19 13 6 6 3 0 0 .440 1 3 0 1 0
Totals 5.85 24-23 185 47 3 1 6 384.1 452 320 250 208 360 80 8 27 .289 44 54 3 19 14
Opponents 6.33 23-24 179 47 1 2 9 383.2 448 317 270 181 308 74 22 48 .292 49 55 5 27 13



2025 Lincoln Memorial University Baseball
Overall Statistics (as of May 1, 2025)

 
 
All games Sorted by Fielding Pct

Hitting minimums - 75% of games played, 2 AB/G

# Player C PO A E FLD% DP SBA CSB SBA% PB CI
7 LaMattina, Joey 90 88 2 0 1.000 0 8 2 .800 4 0
39 Dugan, CJ 81 79 2 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
3 Fernandez, Kevin 57 56 1 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
4 Hallock, Ford 13 13 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
23 Murphy, Colin 11 5 6 0 1.000 0 9 5 .643 0 0
33 Armour, Payton 5 1 4 0 1.000 0 7 2 .778 0 0
99 Pencek, Christian 4 2 2 0 1.000 0 2 0 1.000 0 0
5 Carter, Aiden 3 0 3 0 1.000 0 4 0 1.000 0 0
11 Carter, Layndon 1 1 0 0 1.000 0 3 0 1.000 0 0
29 Mast, Sam 238 213 23 2 .992 0 41 12 .774 9 0
31 Simmons, Trace 93 84 7 2 .978 0 12 1 .923 8 0
9 Hall, Chris 70 66 2 2 .971 0 0 0 — 0 0
15 Kowalski, Alex 349 318 20 11 .968 24 0 0 — 0 0
18 Wong-Shasteen, Archer 169 63 99 7 .959 18 0 0 — 0 0
44 Edds, Eli 18 7 10 1 .944 2 17 0 1.000 0 0
34 Harvey, Kasten 207 70 124 13 .937 20 0 0 — 0 0
30 Epperson, Austin 43 39 1 3 .930 0 0 0 — 0 0
27 Elkins, Collier 11 3 7 1 .909 0 0 0 — 0 0
19 Santi, Jack 10 1 8 1 .900 0 3 2 .600 0 0
32 Hagedorn, Brooks 88 27 52 9 .898 3 0 0 — 0 0
20 Maire, Dylan 8 3 4 1 .875 0 4 1 .800 0 0
2 Jordan, Caleb 36 11 17 8 .778 0 0 0 — 0 0
55 White, Carter 9 0 7 2 .778 0 7 3 .700 0 0
36 Barnett, Easton 8 3 3 2 .750 0 2 2 .500 0 0
13 Jones, Cooper 2 0 1 1 .500 0 2 0 1.000 0 0
22 Graham, Merrick 1 0 0 1 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
45 Helton, Bradric 1 0 0 1 .000 0 1 0 1.000 0 0
14 Hootman, AJ 0 0 0 0 .000 0 1 0 1.000 0 0
25 Shelton, Will 0 0 0 0 .000 0 1 1 .500 0 0
Totals 1626 1153 405 68 .958 67 124 31 .800 21 0
Opponents 1593 1151 380 62 .961 49 220 38 .853 8 1


